

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011  
CC 10414-10443/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 05/07/2010 in CEA No.  
125/2010 & CEA No. 126/2010 & CEA No. 127/2010 & CEA No.  
128/2010 & CEA No. 129/2010 & CEA No. 130/2010 & CEA No.  
131/2010 & CEA No. 132/2010 & CEA No. 133/2010 & CEA No.  
134/2010 & CEA No. 135/2010 & CEA No. 136/2010 & CEA No.  
137/2010 & CEA No. 138/2010 & CEA No. 139/2010 & CEA No.  
140/2010 & CEA No. 141/2010 & CEA No. 142/2010 & CEA No.  
143/2010 & CEA No. 144/2010 & CEA No. 145/2010 & CEA No.  
146/2010 & CEA No. 147/2010 & CEA No. 148/2010 & CEA No.  
149/2010 & CEA No. 150/2010 & CEA No. 151/2010 & CEA No.  
152/2010 & CEA No. 153/2010 & CEA No. 154/2010 of The HIGH  
COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

COM. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, CHANDIGARH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LALIT STEEL & AGRO INDUSTRIES & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1-30 (C/DELAY IN FILING SLP)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10729 of 2011  
WITH I.A. 1 (C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10734 of 2011  
WITH I.A. 1 (C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

S.L.P.(C)...CC 11313/2011  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 08/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Adv.  
Ms. Shipra Ghose, Adv.  
Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) ...2/-

:2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on applications seeking  
condonation of delay as well as in the Special  
Leave Petitions.

(VINOD LAKHINA)  
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)  
Court Master