

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E   T H E   R E G I S T R A R   H . B .   P R A B H A K A R A   S A S T R Y

Petition(s)      for      Special      Leave      to      Appeal      (Civil)      No(s).20359-  
20388/2011

COM. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, CHANDIGARH

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

LALITA STEEL & AGRO INDUSTRIES & ORS.  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 20389 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 20392 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 20393 of 2011  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/09/2011                      These      Petitions      were      called      on      for      hearing  
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

U P O N   h e a r i n g   c o u n s e l   t h e   C o u r t   m a d e   t h e   f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

Learned      counsel      for      the      petitioner      in      all      the  
matters is present.

SLP(C) Nos.20359-20388,20389 and 20392/2011

Await for service of notice on all the respondents.

SLP(C) No.20393/2011

Finally ten days' time is granted to the petitioner  
to pay process fee.

Item No.48

-2-

If process fee is paid, office to process the matter  
for issuing notice.

If process fee is not paid, list the matter before  
the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

List again on 8.11.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)  
REGISTRAR