

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20393/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 07/10/2010 in CEA No.198/2010  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDAN TRADING COMPANY

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 20/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
( IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) MS. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.  
Mr. A.K.Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As requested, two weeks' time is granted to learned  
counsel for the petitioner for filing process fee.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Neelam Arora)  
Court Master