

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20359-20388/2011

COM. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, CHANDIGARH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LALITA STEEL & AGRO INDUSTRIES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 20389 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20392 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20393 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26072 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28959 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 30/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Gaurav Venail, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Prabhoo Dayal Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.20359-20388/2011

In all there are 25 unserved respondents out of which 23 are reported to be duly and properly served through dasti barring respondent Nos. 1 and 20.

-2-

Item No.19

Respondent Nos. 10,19 and 24 are represented through the ld. Advocate, Mr Subhasish Bhowmick. Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take necessary steps for submitting the status of dasti in respect of respondent Nos. 1 and 20.

SLP(C) NO.20393/2011

Dasti report awaited in respect of the sole respondent. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take necessary steps by next date positively.

REMAINING MATTERS

Sole respondent in all matters is duly served under proper acknowledgment as the ld. Counsel for the petitioner has on 1.11.2012

filed affidavit alongwith proof of dasti service.
List again on 9.1.2013.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |

hj