

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20359-20388/2011

COM. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, CHANDIGARH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LALITA STEEL & AGRO INDUSTRIES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 23/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Namrata Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perusal of the office report indicates that it is restricted to the status of the sole respondent in SLP(C) Nos.20359 and 20379 of 2011 only who as per office report are duly served through publication. However, no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Service report is silent about the status of the respondents in remaining matters.

Registry to prepare complete, detailed report indicating the status of each respondent in each matter so as to facilitate this Court to pass further necessary orders.

List again on 4.7.2013.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj