

r
ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.3

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20393/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 07/10/2010 in CEA No.198/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDAN TRADING COMPANY

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 12/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bhanwar Pal Singh Jadon, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to the respondent returnable in six
weeks. Dasti, as well.

[Deepak Mansukhani]
Court Master

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master